American Association of Teachers of Italian (AATI)

Results of the

2014 AATI National Italian High School

LEVEL 1A
Score Name
st ($250)

Contest Examination

School

Teacher

56 Shane Dasbach

Staples High School, CT

Louisa D'Amore

School, VA

56 | Charlie Flanagan Blind Brook Middle School, NY Matthew Castelli
2nd - ($200)
53 | Raleigh Browne Maggie L. Walker Governor's Susan Hefty

31 ($150)

51 Rachel Furlan

Villa Walsh Academy, NJ

Lina Maraschi

51 Rebecca Anderson

Lexington High School, MA

Heather Arrigo

51 | Jennifer Horsburgh

Newton North High School, MA

Laura DiMascio

51 | Spencer Bronk

Newton North High School, MA

Laura DiMascio

4t ($100)

50 Jacob Ebert

Marmion Academy, IL

Isla Arcaro

5t ($50)

49 | Rachel McCarthy

Fenwick High School, IL

Noreen Storino Moore

49 | Michael McAlarney

Lexington High School, MA

Heather Arrigo

LEVEL 1B
1t ($250)

57 José Proskauer

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

27 ($200)

56 Valerie Encarnacion

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

56 Madeline Walker

Caddo Magnet High School, LA

Halinka Nowak




56 | Matteo Broccolo

Staples High School, CT

Louisa D'Amore

31 ($150)

55 Beatriz Delesus

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

4t ($100)
54 | Netai Schwartz Tenafly High School, NJ Beatriz Peliez-Martinez
54 | Anna Laura Bombarda | Academy of the Holy Angels, NJ Laura Kraytem
S5t ($50)
53 | Stephen Iovino Garden City Middle School, NY Andréa Miras
LEVEL I1IA
15t ($250)
57 | David Cy Lowell High School, CA Judith Branzburg
57 | Leah Ofman Lowell High School, CA Judith Branzburg

2n ($200)

56 Rene Venable

The Wheatley School, NY

Susan Vasselman

56 | George Estey

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

31 ($150)

55 Alexandrea Pouliot

Pilgrim High School, RI

Ornella Fava

4t ($100)

54 | Margaret McGurn

Villa Walsh Academy, NJ

Lina Maraschi

54 Elizabeth Veltri

H. Frank Carey High School, NY

Kathy Greiche

5t ($50)

53 Michael Hermanns

John Glenn High School, NY

Graceann Maiello

53 Lauren Stefenson

Staples High School, CT

Enia Noonan

53 | Dominique DeGennaro

The Mary Louis Academy, NY

Nicholas Maurantonio

53 Lauren Schottenfeld

Ridge High School, NJ

Chiara Kupiec

53 Miranda Melici

Ridge High School, NJ

Chiara Kupiec

53 | Thomas Spiers

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann




LEVEL 1IB

15t ($250)

59 Juan Portela

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

59 | Harvey Wang

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

59 | Averal Kandala

Lowell High School, CA

Judith Branzburg

2n ($200)

57 Francisco Proskauer

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

31 ($150)

56 | Jessica Ortega

Bellaire High School, TX

Maria Gloria Borsa

56 | Jacqueline Paulin

Bellaire High School, TX

Caterina Ziliani

56 | Rebecca Londoner

Staples High School, CT

Enia Noonan

56 Anna Gambino

Bishop Kearney High School, NY

M. Giarracca

56 Thomas Marin

Princeton High School, NJ

Giuseppe Mazzarella

56 | Cecilia Mabilais

Conestoga High School, PA

Aaron Gutter

56 | Elizabeth Levit

Maggie L. Walker Governor's
School, VA

Susan Hefty

56 | Chloé Phelps

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

School, VA

4t ($100)
55 | Xochitl Reyes Bellaire High School, TX Maria Gloria Borsa
55 | Brandon Macker Central High School, PA Sharon Walker
55 | Alessandra Guccione | Ridgefield High School, CT Lucy Zullo
55 | Noah Han Maggie L. Walker Governor's Susan Hefty

55 | Erin Fabry

Marist High School, IL

Erica Nathan-Gamauf

55 Nicholas Silver

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

55 | Sophie Mandl

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

5t ($50)




54 Salvatore LoPiccolo

Xavier High School, NY

Elena Sergio

54 | Sara Hospodarsky Highland Park High School, IL Frank Chiechi
LEVEL IITA
18t ($250)

59 | Eric Kong Lowell High School, CA Judith Branzburg

20 ($200)

57 | Justin Ferenzi

Fenwick High School, IL

Shawna Hennessey

31 ($150)

56 Claire McEwen

Newton North High School, MA

Maria Procopio-
Demas

4™ ($100)

55 | Deepa Mukundan

Ridge High School, NJ

Fiorella Bologno

55 Olivia Stamatatos

Huntington High School, NY

Silvia Gilbert

5t ($50)

54 | Brittany Rickard

Ridge High School, NJ

Fiorella Bologno

54 | Nicholas Johansen

Madison High School, NJ

Silvana Berardo

LEVEL IIIB
1t ($250)

No recipients

20 ($200)

58 Veronica Brown

Brookewood School, MD

Irene Sorensen

3rd  ($150)

57 Giovanni Mario Fava

Newton North High School, MA

Maria Procopio-Demas




57 | Dave Carrano Marmion Academy, IL Isla Arcaro
4th ($100)

56 | Alessandro Ragazzi Maggie L. Walker Governor's Susan Hefty

School, VA

56 | Simona Innocenti Lexington High School, MA Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

56 | Erica Cagliero Lexington High School, MA Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann
Sth ($50)

55 | Lissette Gutirrez Olympia High School, FL Kevin Massoletti

55 | Catherine Sorensen Brookewood School, MD Irene Sorensen

LEVEL IIIC

No recipients

LEVEL IVA
18t ($250)
55 Suzana Korac Bellaire High School, TX Maria Gloria Borsa
55 | Cory Griffin Marmion Academy, IL Isla Arcaro
2rd ($200)
54 | Andrew Denucci Newton North High School, MA | Laura DiMascio
3rd ($150)
53 | Vincent Amatucci Newton North High School, MA | Laura DiMascio
53 | Julia Oran Newton North High School, MA | Maria Procopio-Demas
4th  ($100)
52 | Fabia Federico North Quincy High School, MA | Teresa Murano
Sth  ($50)
51 | Claire Haldeman Melrose High School, MA Anahi Pari-di-Monriva




LEVEL IVB
1t ($250)

56 | Federico Sorcini

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

20 ($200)

55 | Amy Morrissett

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

3d ($150)

54 | Eleazar Lopez

Classical High School, RI

Jenny Zhukavets

54 | Giuseppe Galasso

Maine South High School, IL

Cristina Modica

4th  ($100)
53 | Mariana Baroni Olympia High School, FL Kimberly Beltrame
53 | Pietro Picco Greenwich High School, CT Dora Williams
53 | Giorgia Piantanida Manhasset High School, NY Gabriella Scaldaferri

53 Caterina Bonmassar

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

5th  ($50)

52 | Valentina Gambino

Lexington High School, MA

Paola Zanirato-Dorfmann

52 | Renato Spacek

Newton North High School, MA

Maria Procopio-Demas

52 | Jalyssa Martinez

Bellaire High School, TX

Maria Gloria Borsa

52 Ann Romero

Bellaire High School, TX

Maria Gloria Borsa

52 | Arturo Villalobos

Bellaire High School, TX

Maria Gloria Borsa

52 Lorem Basile

Villa Walsh Academy, NY

Lina Maraschi

52 Eduardo Diaz

TASIS Dorado School, PR

Giovanni Cusimano

52 Carlo Ballare

Lowell High School, CA

Judith Branzburg

52 Beatrice Gomes

Staples High School, CT

Enia Noonan

LEVELIVC

1 ($250)

57 Maximilian James

Princeton High School, NJ

Giuseppe Mazzarella




57 | Maria Aiello East Leyden High School, IL Michele Curley
2nd - ($150)
No recipients
3rd ($150)
55 | Camilla Broccolo Staples High School, CT Enia Noonan

55 Elliot Edmundo

Fenwick High School, IL

Noreen Storino Moore

4th  ($100)

54 Melissa Tullio

Medford High School, MA

Rita DiCarlo

5th  ($50)

‘ ‘ No recipients

2014

NATIONAL HONORABLE MENTION

Level I1A: National Honorable Mention




6th Place

ARGENTINO CHRISTINE

DRUDI ALESSANDRO

COLLINS MEAGAN

BROWN STEPHON
YUEN KALIE
GIACOMO LOUIS

RODRIGUEZ PAULA

7th Place
SIVILLI MICHAEL
SPE R ALEXIS GRACE
BATTERIA ANDREW

8th Place
MARGIOTTA NICOLE

MADONNA STEPHANIE
REGALBUTO LUCIA

LAUDANDO VITTORIA
CARCAMO JASMINE
MCDONALD ARAN
ERGASTOLO JOSEPH
SWEENEY NOELLE
FERRO MARVISA

9th Place
GOLDEN ALEXANDER

GOLDEN ALEXANDER
BIANCO GABRIELLE
FRIDMAN PAOLO
JANOWSKI JACOB
SPELMAN ALEXANDRIA
VARANO ALEXIS
FRENCH MEREDITH
SHELLEY JOHN

10th Place

100051A
10124 1A
10166 1A
100281A
100301A
10044 1A
100531A

100221A
100301A
100531A

100031A

100031A
100181A

101321A
101421A
101731A
100281A
100301A
100631A

100051A

100051A
101191A
101731A
10184 1A
100221A
100301A
10042 1A
100531A

FILINGERI RICHARD

10005

48
48
48
48
48
48
48

47
47
47

46
46
46

46
46
46
46
46
46

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45




Level IB: National Honorable Mention



6th place
ARDUINO CESAR
1B 52
AGZAMOVA HILOLA
TREVISAN THEODORE

7th place
RABATE SOFIA
BARONE GIULIA
LUCERO CITLALLI
BINNIE FERGUS
8th place

DIMAURO SAMANTHA

DIMAGGIO SARA
CORTES MIGUEL
LOPEZ JENNIFER

ARRIGONI LEONARDO

9th place

POLICICCHIO ADRIANO 100181B

TAHAMTANI MARIA

MENDOZA DIANA

KLINCEWICZ KAMILA
NEFF JACOB
ORTIZ MARIANA

10th place
SALDANA MARILYNN

SILVER MADISON
SHACKLETTE RYAN
DICK LYNNZEE
MAGGIORE LORENA
BARISH JEREMY
MILLER JACK
BORTZ DEVON
SHIFFLETT'PIPER
NELSON ZOE
SANCHEZ JASMIN

11th place
KING HARRISON

10033

101621B
101621B

100081B

100181B
101121B
101621B

100981B

101551B
101611B
101831B
100701B

101801B
101831B
100631B
100701B
100701B

100031B

100031B
100071B
100071B
100721B
101621B
101801B
101801B
101801B
101801B
101831B

10084 1B

52
52

51
51
51
51

50
50
50
50
50

49
49
49
49
49
49

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48




Level ITIA: National Honorable Mention



6th place
SMITH JOHN

REITH JACQUELINE
SEO SCOTT

GARBER MATTHEW
SHUKLA MANAS

7th place
ALEMAYEHU REBECCA

SIEGEL AMANDA

GRAY JOSHUA

ULLMAN JUSTIN
ARBOLEDA GIANCLAUDIO
RIZZO MATTHEW

UNZ REBECCA
BOUTALIS CHRISSANTHI

FIORITO ISABELLA
CODACCO SERENA
GUNNING MAREN

8th place
JORGENSEN ANNA

ROY MELANIE

CATALDO EMMA
DICENSO CAROLINE

PING ALLYSON
GIULIANO ROBERT

PORRAS ADRIAN
PACE-GALLAGHER JAYDEN

9th place
CABILDO RYAN

SARRO AYANA
TURCOTTE BRIAN
SUPPA OLIVIA
MIATA NICHOLAS
SMITH MARLO
TASSINARI RACHEL
VENTURA VLADIMIR
HAMILTON CARRIE
MARZO KEVIN
VELLIOTIS ANASTASIA
RUMSEY JAMES

LINDI C\V CTC\/CNI

10007 2A
100172A
10084 2A
101592A
10042 2A

100032A

10017 2A
100702A
100932A
101372A
101402A
101592A
101652A
100282A
100502A
100602A

100032A

100032A
10084 2A
101652A
101652A
101822A
100422A
100452A

100022A

100172A
101182A
10089 2A
10093 2A
10154 2A
101652A
101652A
101802A
100282A
100282A
100292A

1NNADDOA

52
52
52
52
52

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

A




Level IIB: National Honorable Mention



DANIEL SALCICCIOLI

Zth place

8th place

9th place

ZUNIGA ORLANDO
TOLENTINO BRANDON
ARREGUIN MARIELA
OROZCO EDYLIZETTE
PAYAN BRITTANY
DANGELO MELISSA
GHIOZZI SABRINA
HALLIDAY NIC K
LANDINO SAMMY

ANELLI VICTORIA

SANTACRUZ ANAHI
GOMEZ ARIANA
LOPEZ PAOLA
SALAS JULIAN
PINEDA DINNA

POBLETE-INFANTE NATHALIE
POSIO ERICA

BARRAGAN ALEXANDRA
SMITH STEPHEN

WILKINSON NICHOLOS
PAEZ LOURDES

BARRIOS AYLLEN

ALOSHINE ANNA
MELEGARI ANTONIO
JIMENEZ CAROLIN
BISSELL JOHN-HOWARD
DRAGUN ALENA
SINGH DANIEL
NOORILY MELISSA
TREVETT-GANTIVAR ZUMEIYA
GUZMAN ALEXIA
CECA EVELINA

MULT

BOWERS BENNETT
ERAZO SHARON

CUELLAR VICTOR

LEIVA LEANN

CLIDD AN _DMNAIANINE

10168 2B

100032B
100032B
100032B
100032B
100032B
100882B
100882B
101622B
101822B
53

100022B

100032B
100032B
100032B
100032B
100032B
100212B
100882B
100882B
101802B
102032B
100602B

100032B

101132B
101192B
100702B
100722B
10084 2B
100892B
101312B
101822B
102032B
100632B

NC 2B
NC 2B
100032B
100202B
101082B

1iN41HD0ND

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

50
50
50
50
50

CN




Level IIIA: National Honorable Mention



EFFMAN ZACHARY

GARCIA GENESIS
KANIA ZUZANNA
OJDROVIC ALEKSANDAR

KASMINSKIY EDWIN

8th place

9th place

CHIAFULLO LUCINO

CAST DAVID
MALDONADO ALEJANDRA
DENNING REBECCA
WONG SAMANTHA

KARASIK AARON
GARDNER OWEN

MASETTI ALVISE

ALBEE BRETT

GR

GARRITY PETER

GOULD NOAH
RUFFO GABRIELLA

TISHLER JENNA

TAYLOR LINTON

MAZZENGA MARCELLA
LAUZON-ARDITO EMMA
DIAZ YARDELIS
SKUGOR MILLENA
DATTOLO LUIGI
BALZAROTTI ALYSSA
LAVERSA AMANDA
PERRY NICHOLAS

CCNTTILE ANCCL N

1N41O0ADA

10084 3A 53
MULT 101543A 53
10201 3A 53
10028 3A 53
10042 3A 53
10045 3A
53

10154 3A
52
10201 3A 52
10201 3A 52
10042 3A 52
100453A 52
100603A 52
100603A 52

MULT 100883A
51
10104 3A 51
10154 3A 51
10154 3A 51
10042 3A 51
100453A 51
100533A 51
100533A 51

100083A
50
10117 3A 50
101183A 50
10124 3A 50
10124 3A 50
101303A 50
10154 3A 50
10154 3A 50
10154 3A 50

CN




Level IIIB: National Honorable Mention



6th place

9th place

MALDONADO SAMANTHA
MACERA CAMILLA
PENSAK GABRIEL
KUSHNER TERESA
SORENSEN MARY
CALL OLIVIA
RILEY KATHERINE

100033B
101173B
10084 3B
101663B
101663B
101803B
100453B

ULLOA ELISA

CAYCEDO DAVID
FLEMING MARGARET
CUCUZZA ALESSANDRA
WAJSKOL MICOL

DE MARCHI CATERINA
BINSHTOK GAVRIEL

TROGU SOFIA
ESTRADA KARINA
ROMANOS SHARBEL

ARGUETA HEATHER

LATELLA MARCO

SABBA MICHELA
ONGAY SEBASTIAN
PICAZO ELIZABETH

SAQUIC CINDI

DCDDEZ7ZA IACRKNTANI

100083B
101143B
100793B
101383B
101663B
101803B
100453B
100453B
10054 3B

101083B

10084 3B
10097 3B
101613B
100453B

10003 3B

1iNNND DD

54
54
54
54
54
54
54

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

52
52
52
52
52

51

CH




Level IIIC: National Honorable Mention

9th place

SCHIANO MATT 10066
3C 52

10th place

CUBELLI SABRINA 10065
3C 44

Level IVA: National Honorable Mention



7Zth place

8th place

9th place

FORBES HEATHER
EDWARDS ERICARDO
KIELY THOMAS
ANDERSEN HELEN
SHAHIDI ALLISON
D'ALLEVA ANNA

KELLY AMANDA

EMMI LEEANN
MOMBELLO CHRIS
CAPACHIETTI JUDE
GALVANO CRISTOPHER
AGUDELO CAROLINA

GRANT NEIL

NEMETZ SARAH
SCHLICHTING MICHAEL

BATISTA SABRINA

PEKAR ALEXANDRA
COHEN MICAELA
MELLIN ETHAN
PINNA MEGAN
SAVOCA CHRISTOPHER
DILLON LAURA
DONOVAN LUISA
HANELIN DANIELLA

OSORTO VICTOR

ADAMS MAYA
RHOADS EMMA
MOSKOVITZ EMMA
CANNATA PASQUALE
MARRAPODI JESSICA
CALAZANS SABRINA
MOLOGOUSIS MIA
MALEY JOHN
ROZENBERG PAULINA
SHIBUYA HIROKI
BLEDSOE MADELINE
ANDERSON SPENCER

1A Nile calm nn

101654A
101654A
100464A
100474A
100474A
100604A

100014A

100214A
100844A
101034A
101044A
101634A
100474A
100604A
100604A
100694A

NC 4A
NC 4A
100844A
100974A
101684A
100284A
100604A
100604A

100034A

100034A
100844A
100844A
100984A
101594A
101814A
100464A
100544A
100604A
100604A
100604A
100604A

50
50
50
50
50
50

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47




Level IVB: National Honorable Mention



CAMPOLI MICHELLE

7Zth place

PHILLIPS SOPHIA

8th place

9th place

10th place

MARTINEZ JALYSSA 100034B
ROMERO ANN 100034B
CIPOLLA VICTORIA100984B
SANCHEZ-GRESS ERNESTO 101684B
GAMBINO VALENTINA 100424B
SPACEK 100604B
10029 4B
SDRINGOLA SARAH 100034B
MUNIZ JOSE 100034B
BENZ LEAH 101154B
BILANCIA ANGELA 100754B
GAMBINO LUCIA 100884B
100454B
HUGHES REBECCA NC 4B
XIC ISAAC 100034B
MARTINEZSALAZAR NASHALY 101084B
SOCKLER PATRICK 101624B
MULT 100374B
TORRES EDGA R 100454B
ZENG IVAN 100634B
TARINA TUDOR 100694B
MENDOZA RAUL 100694B
ALOZIE ADAURE 100034B
GUIZAR IRMA 100034B
GRAY ALEXANDRA 101144B
DUMONT OLIVIA 101334B
ALFARO JOSE 100034B
FLORES JONY 1000348B
BONILLA YESICA 100034B
ESTRADA CINDY 101084B
CATUCCI AZZURRA 101174B
ERICKSON MALIA 101184B
HORAN SOFIA 101034B

DM\AIL TN/ AL TC NI

1iN41NDAD

51
51
51
51
51
51

50
50
50
50
50

50

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

48
48
48
48

47
47
47
47
47
47
47

A7




Level IVC: National Honorable Mention

6th place

LEE SOO BYNN 100534C

7th place

52

BELTRAME ARIANNA

100704C

49




